CLAIMS RELEASE 3.1
IMPAIRMENT REPORTING
GUIDANCE
October 2024
Reporting the correct Permanent Impairment
Body Part Code (rated body part)
2
The EDI Standard References page of the IAIABC website  www.iaiabc.org contains a link

      only use NS –  Settlement Code [DN0293] in this scenario
DO NOT REPORT ONE DAY
Impairment v Disability – Benefit Type Codes
BTC X30 Statutory rating or physician rated impairment
BTC X40 Disability based on loss of wage-earning capacity
BTC 030 - PPI not paid by settlement
BTC 530 - PPI paid by settlement
BTC 040 - PPD not paid by settlement
BTC 540 - PPD paid by settlement
530 is not used when PPI advanced or paid in a single lump payment
15
Questions…
Email – IICedi@Verisk.com
Richelle Flores
EDI Program Analyst
(208) 334-6010
16